Published 16:30 on 12/08/2023
2023 Kwik Fit British Touring Car Championship
QUALIFYING PART 2 - ROUND 19 - CLASSIFICATION

BRITISH TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH
1 116* M L ey SOLTON (GBR) Ford Focus ST 51267 9 11 88.96
2 66 | 1 (J)ffn;‘mfrsopﬁ'@nﬁ(ssgrﬁ)e Racing Honda Civic Type R 51.273 6 11 0.006 0.006 88.95
3 24%wm 2 faile(ﬁg|'st<Lac(i%3§])MB Motorsport BMW 330e M Sport 51296 8 11 0.029 0023 8891
4 6% M 3 %c\){rOyTE gA;goHrgsné%E R) Toyota Corolla GR Sport 51.375 6 8 0.108 0.079 88.78
5 1* m 4 -Brﬁg?'()li\ls(%géyrwg)?ggé)wim EXCELRS Hyundai i30N 51.497 5 6 0.230 0.122 88.57
6 33%w 5 Adam MORGAN (GBR) BMW 330e M Sport 51532 10 11 0265 0035 8851
7 16% 2 Q;gﬁgo:fp?fﬁtﬁ;aﬁ?@cmg Honda Civic Type R 51.599 4 10 0.332 0.067 88.39
8 4% 6 SONE  RKINGTON (GBR) BMW 330e M Sport 51672 10 11 0405 0073 88.27
9 3w 7 BSToL STREET MOToRS ih EXCELRS Hyundai 30N 51786 5 7 0519 0114 88.07

Daniel LLOYD (GBR
10 123 | 3 Autobrite Direct with M(illers Oil)s Cupra Leon 51.897 6 8 0.630 0.111 87.88

No. 4, 16, 116 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 1, 6, 33 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 24 - 3 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Knockhill: 1.2669 miles
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 12/08/2023 Start: 16:07 Finish: 16:17
Race, Djrector : lan Watson Stewards : Timekeeper : Craig Smith
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Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 16:19 Saturday, 12 August 2023
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